PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean De Barry	06/24/2011
Corinne Liegeois	06/24/2011
Alexandre Haefele	06/23/2011
Thomas Bura	07/19/2011
Gilles Ulrich	07/15/2011
Raymond Ziessel	07/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 rue Michel Ange
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG	
Street Address:	4, Rue Blaise Pascal, CS 90032	
City:	Strasbourg Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	67081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13141850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: adowney@morganlewis.com

PATENT REEL: 026688 FRAME: 0520 \$40.00 13141850

501614044

Correspondent Name: Robert Smyth

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045636-5169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Smyth

Total Attachments: 2

source=045636-5169_Assignment-08022011#page1.tif source=045636-5169_Assignment-08022011#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026688 FRAME: 0521



+ 644122105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inve	entor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], har	ve made an invention entitled :	
Novel fluorescent boron	-substituted dipyrromethenes and use ther	eof for diagnosis	
for which I/WE executed an application for Un Letters Patent on	ited States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; of	filed an application for United States); and	
post office address is 3 rue Michel Ange, STRASBOURG, a corporation of FRAI STRASBOURG Cedex France (hereinaf	L DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE 75016 PARIS, France (hereinafter referred to NCE whose post office address is 4, Rue ter referred to as Assignee), are desirous of tion for United States Letters Patent on this inv	o as Assignee), UNIVERSITE DE Blaise Pascal, CS 90032, 67081 securing the entire right, title, and	
acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and a thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and reques	t, for good and valuable consideration the receip assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to t Il Letters Patent of the United States which may at the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of ors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this	sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto this invention and this application, and to be granted thereon, and all reissues of the United States to issue all Letters	
successors and assigns, any facts known to ME when called upon to do so, execute and deliver assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all do everything possible to aid assignee, its succe	and agree that I/WE will, without further consider I/US respecting this invention and testify in any le all papers that may be necessary or desirable to pel divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, assors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patense incident to the execution of such papers shall be	gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers erfect the title to this invention in said make all rightful oaths and generally tent protection for this invention in the	
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE ha			
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date Q4 186/2011	
DE BARRY Jean	f	- Cirili-	
Address : 101 rue de la Ganzau 67100 STRASBC	NIRG France	Citizenship FR	
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature		
rull Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date 24/06/2011	
LIEGEOIS Corinne			
Address:		Citizenship	
49 avenue de la Forêt Noire 67000 STR	ASBOURG, France	FR	
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date 23/06/704	
HAEFELE Alexandre	Carles	29(00)	
Address:	80 ·	Citizenship	
62 rue des Cigognes 67540 OSTWALD, France		FR	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date	
	BORA-T	19107144	
BURA Thomas	.53.11		
Address:	HED Farmer	Citizenship	
4 rue de la Gare 57385 TETING SUR N	VIED, France	FR	

PATENT

REEL: 026688 FRAME: 0522

	^ c	
Full Name of Fifth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
ULRICH Gilles	1 Will	15(07/1001
Address:		Citizenship
30 route de Bischwiller 67460 SOUFFE	LWEYERSHEIM, France	FR
Full Name of Sixth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature,	Date
_	1444	15 Juillet 2011
ZIESSEL Raymond		
Address:	Citizenship	
3 rue des Cailles 67460 SOUFFELWEY	FR	
Full Name of Seventh Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
·		
Full Name of Eighth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Tradition (

PATENT

REEL: 026688 FRAME: 0523